HAMPO MPO FY 2022 UPWP Oversight Agencies Comment Log

GDOT Comments

General Comments:

- Page 17 Planning Priorities for FY 2022: Add MPO Certification as planning priority MPO's Response: MPO has updated FY 2022 UPWP to include MPO Certification as a planning priority for the upcoming fiscal year.
 - Committee Members list: Policy Committee List
 - Please Replace Tom McQueen with Radney Simpson for GDOT Representative
 - Please add Tom McQueen as GDOT Freight Representative

MPO's Response: The FY 2022 UPWP has been revised accordingly.

- Committee Members list: TCC List
 - Please change Byron Cowart to Katie Proctor for GDOT District 5 Representative
 - Please change to Ryan Walker to Ashley Finch for GDOT Transit

MPO's Response: The FY 2022 UPWP has been revised accordingly.

FY 2022 UPWP Budget Summary:

• 1.4 Equipment and Supplies: Should MPO reconsider the small amount (\$250) just in case to prevent possible future budget adjustments?

MPO's Response: HAMPO is managed as a function of the Liberty Consolidated Planning Commission's suite of services. Equipment and supplies are maintained by the LCPC and utilized for MPO planning purposes as a local contribution to the planning process. HAMPO does not have a history of UPWP adjustments for capital procurement or equipment and supplies.

- 4.13 Special Studies: Make sure to add EG Miles/SR 119 study to this section MPO's Response: MPO has updated summary budget table and added EG Miles/SR 119 Corridor study to 4.13 Special Studies.
 - 5.5 Other Activities: Should the bullets for "Objective" and "Previous work" be removed? Or will info be placed here?

MPO's Response: MPO has removed "Previous Work" and added an objective with information to the "Objective" section.

Minor comments:

Please check Table of Contents for correct formatting

MPO's Response: MPO has reviewed final draft of the FY 2022 UPWP to ensure all formatting errors were addressed and consistent throughout the document.

• Page 12 – Please make sure to replace with FY 2021 HAMPO Calendar

MPO's Response: MPO has updated final draft of the FY 2022 UPWP to include FY 2021 HAMPO Calendar